



## **ALLERGEN CERTIFICATE**

We, **Energy Comercial Importadora e Exportadora LTDA.**, as producers, can confirm that the following allergens are not used as ingredients in any of our white crystal sugar, or used in any part of the process used to manufacture this sugar.

- Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) or their derivatives.
- Crustaceans or crustacean derivatives
- Eggs or egg derivatives
- Fish or fish derivatives
- Peanut or peanut derivatives
- Soy(a) or soy(a) derivatives
- Milk or milk derivatives
- Nuts or nut derivatives
- Coconut or coconut derivatives
- Celery & celeriac or their derivatives
- Mustard or mustard derivatives
- Sesame or sesame derivatives
- Lupin or lupin derivatives
- Molluscs or molluscs derivatives

S02 is not present above 10mg/kg.

Elias Fausto, January 15, 2021.

---

Juliane Lima de Faria

**Quality Analyst**

### **Brazil**

Energy Comercial Importadora e Exportadora Ltda  
Av. Ibirapuera, 2144 | cj. 81  
Indianópolis | São Paulo | SP | CEP: 04028-001 | Brasil  
Tel. +55 (11) 5054-6060 | Fax +55 (11) 5054-6050

### **Elias Fausto**

Rodovia Antonio Rossi S/N | KM 02  
Cambará | Elias Fausto - SP | CEP 13350-000 | Brasil  
Tel. +55 (19) 3821-6600

### **United States**

Energy Commerce USA, LLC  
1314 East Las Olas Blvd. | Unit 1086  
Fort Lauderdale | FL 33301 | USA

### **The Netherlands**

Energy Commerce B.V.  
Burgemeestervan Reenensingel 101 |  
2803PA Gouda | The Netherlands